This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER
contains regulatory documents having general
applicability and legal effect, most of which
are keyed to and codified in the Code of
Federal Regulations, which is published under
50 titles pursuant to 44 U.S.C. 1510.
The Code of Federal Regulations is sold by
the Superintendent of Documents. Prices of

on the regulated public. This rule is
provided to coincide with the annual
recodification of Title 33 on July 1,
2013.
DATES: This final rule is effective July 1,
2013.
ADDRESSES: Documents mentioned in
this preamble as being available in the
docket are part of docket USCG–2013–
0397 and are available for inspection or
copying at the Docket Management
Facility (M–30), U.S. Department of
Transportation, West Building Ground
Floor, Room W12–140, 1200 New Jersey
Avenue SE., Washington, DC 20590,
between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m., Monday
through Friday, except Federal holidays.
You may also find this docket on the
Internet by going to http://
www.regulations.gov, inserting USCG–
2013–0397 in the ‘‘Search’’ box, and
then clicking ‘‘Search.’’
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: If
you have questions on this rule, call or
email Mr. Paul Crissy, Coast Guard;
telephone 202–372–1093, email
Paul.H.Crissy@uscg.mil. If you have
questions on viewing the docket, call
Ms. Barbara Hairston, Program Manager,
Docket Operations, telephone 202–366–
9826.
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION:
Table of Contents for Preamble
I. Abbreviations
II. Regulatory History
III. Background and Purpose
IV. Discussion of the Rule
V. Regulatory Analyses
A. Regulatory Planning and Review
B. Small Entities
C. Assistance for Small Entities
D. Collection of Information
E. Federalism
F. Unfunded Mandates Reform Act
G. Taking of Private Property
H. Civil Justice Reform
I. Protection of Children
J. Indian Tribal Governments
K. Energy Effects
L. Technical Standards
M. Environment
I. Abbreviations
DHS Department of Homeland Security
CFR Code of Federal Regulations
DOT Department of Transportation
E.O. Executive Order
FR Federal Register
HSAS Homeland Security Alignment
System
MARSEC Maritime Security
VerDate Mar<15>2010 17:40 Jun 28, 2013 Jkt 229001 PO 00000 Frm 00001 Fmt 4700 Sfmt 4700 E:\FR\FM\01JYR1.SGM 01JYR1m
st